

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.:A.S.No.467 of 2006

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	21.04.2026	<u>VGKR,J</u> <u>I.A.No.14 of 2025</u> This application is filed seeking permission to the petitioner/appellant herein to serve the notice to respondent Nos.23 to 36 and 38 to 40 in S.A.No.467 of 2006, by way of Substitute Service through paper publication. Heard learned counsel appearing for both sides. For the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of the application, learned counsel for the petitioner/appellant is permitted to take out substitute service to respondent Nos.23 to 36 and 38 to 40 by way of a paper publication in the District Edition of the Andhra Jyoti Daily News Paper, circulating in the local area of respondent Nos.23 to 36 and 38 to 40, Krishna District, Andhra Pradesh. Accordingly, I.A.No.14 of 2025 is allowed. <u>S.A.No.467 of 2006</u> Post the matter on 17.06.2026. LSP VGKR, J VGKR, J	